



State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary

Bid Opening Date: 02/01/2024

Page 1

Contract Number: 08-1K4904

02/01/2024

Project ID: 0819000050

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY ABOUT 36 MILES WEST OF NEEDLES
FROM 2.1 MILES TO 1.3 MILES WEST OF GOFFS ROAD
UNDERCROSSING

Contract Code: B

Location: 08-SBd-40-R105.1/R105.9

Number of Items: 151

Building work, HMA, and temporary portable sanitary facilities.

DBE - 20.0%

Federal Aid #1: ACIM-0402(070)E

Proposals Issued: 18 Total Number of Working Days: 630 Overrun/Underrun: \$10,764,184.34

Number of Bidders: 2 Engineers Est: \$34,689,923.66 % Over/Under Est: 31.03%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
1	\$45,454,108.00	VC0000000213	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 580 W BEACH STREET WATSONVILLE CA 95076	CSLB# 00000089 Phone (831) 728-7561 Fax (831) 761-1042
2	\$46,458,372.50	VC0000020938	GRIFFITH COMPANY 12200 BLOOMFIELD AVE SANTA FE SPRINGS CA 90670	CSLB# 00000088 Phone (562) 929-1128

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
0002	080060	LEVEL 2 CRITICAL PATH METHOD SCHEDULE	LS	LUMP SUM	501.10	501.10
0003	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	380.0	7,500.00	2,850,000.00
0004	090205	DISPUTE RESOLUTION BOARD ON-SITE MEETING	EA	8.0	6,000.00	48,000.00
0005	090210	HOURLY OFF-SITE DISPUTE-RESOLUTION-BOARD-RELATED TASKS	HR	20.0	200.00	4,000.00
0006	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	LUMP SUM	160,000.00	160,000.00
0007	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	20,500.00	20,500.00
0008	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	300,000.00	300,000.00
0009	120103	STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE	DAY	20.0	1,800.00	36,000.00
0010	120120	TYPE III BARRICADE	EA	6.0	280.00	1,680.00
0011	120149	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINT)	SQFT	320.0	15.00	4,800.00
0012	120159	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)	LF	9,950.0	3.00	29,850.00
0013	120165	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)	EA	130.0	50.00	6,500.00
0014	120198	PLASTIC TRAFFIC DRUMS	EA	8.0	135.00	1,080.00
0015	120204	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM DAY	EA	20.0	50.00	1,000.00
0016	120300	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	92.0	8.00	736.00
0017	120320	TEMPORARY BARRIER SYSTEM	LF	5,350.0	25.00	133,750.00
0018	128651	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA)	EA	6.0	23,000.00	138,000.00
0019	014105	ALTERNATIVE TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION TL-3	EA	13.0	6,000.00	78,000.00
0020	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	20,000.00	20,000.00
0021	130301	STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00
0022	130330	STORM WATER ANNUAL REPORT	EA	4.0	2,000.00	8,000.00
0023	130505	MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL)	EA	2.0	1,490.00	2,980.00
0024	130560	TEMPORARY SOIL BINDER	SQYD	70,000.0	0.17	11,900.00
0025	130570	TEMPORARY COVER	SQYD	3,000.0	2.00	6,000.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0026	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	6,500.0	3.00	19,500.00
0027	130650	TEMPORARY GRAVEL BAG BERM	LF	1,000.0	20.00	20,000.00
0028	130710	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	2.0	9,000.00	18,000.00
0029	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	15,000.00	15,000.00
0030	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	20,000.00	20,000.00
0031	140003	ASBESTOS COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	1,200.00	1,200.00
0032	141120	TREATED WOOD WASTE	LB	1,250.0	2.00	2,500.00
0033	146002	CONTRACTOR-SUPPLIED BIOLOGIST (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	140,000.00	140,000.00
0034	015244	TEMPORARY PORTABLE SANITARY FACILITIES	LS	LUMP SUM	950,000.00	950,000.00
0035	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	100,000.00	100,000.00
0036	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	5,000.0	70.00	350,000.00
0037	F 192025	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (CULVERT)	CY	340.0	55.00	18,700.00
0038	F 193004	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (CULVERT)	CY	440.0	40.00	17,600.00
0039	198010	IMPORTED BORROW (CY)	CY	17,400.0	115.00	2,001,000.00
0040	200111	DECORATIVE BOULDERS	EA	170.0	520.00	88,400.00
0041	200114	ROCK BLANKET	SQFT	5,060.0	29.00	146,740.00
0042	013846	MONUMENT SIGN AESTHETICS	LS	LUMP SUM	70,000.00	70,000.00
0043	202006	SOIL AMENDMENT	CY	1.4	390.00	546.00
0044	202039	SLOW-RELEASE FERTILIZER	LB	71.0	18.00	1,278.00
0045	204011	PLANT (GROUP K)	EA	48.0	460.00	22,080.00
0046	204036	PLANT (GROUP B)	EA	330.0	46.00	15,180.00
0047	204038	PLANT (GROUP U)	EA	32.0	160.00	5,120.00
0048	204099	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT WORK	LS	LUMP SUM	79,600.00	79,600.00
0049	205033	GRAVEL MULCH	SQFT	64,400.0	4.85	312,340.00
0050	205034	DECOMPOSED GRANITE	SQFT	46,100.0	2.60	119,860.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0051	014804	INTERPRETIVE SIGN	EA	32.0	500.00	16,000.00
0052	206559	CONTROL AND NEUTRAL CONDUCTORS (ARMOR-CLAD)	LS	LUMP SUM	8,000.00	8,000.00
0053	206562	1" REMOTE CONTROL VALVE	EA	10.0	660.00	6,600.00
0054	206633	1 1/2" WYE STRAINER ASSEMBLY	EA	4.0	440.00	1,760.00
0055	206749	8 STATION IRRIGATION CONTROLLER (WALL MOUNTED)	EA	2.0	2,940.00	5,880.00
0056	F 207055	2" COPPER PIPE (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	30.0	140.00	4,200.00
0057	208425	1 1/2" BACKFLOW PREVENTER ASSEMBLY	EA	2.0	5,200.00	10,400.00
0058	208440	BACKFLOW PREVENTER ENCLOSURE	EA	2.0	7,290.00	14,580.00
0059	208442	FLOW SENSOR	EA	2.0	2,620.00	5,240.00
0060	208448	RISER SPRINKLER ASSEMBLY	EA	600.0	36.70	22,020.00
0061	208575	2" GATE VALVE	EA	2.0	830.00	1,660.00
0062	F 208595	1" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	5,372.0	7.95	42,707.40
0063	F 208596	1 1/4" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	1,318.0	8.50	11,203.00
0064	F 208597	1 1/2" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	990.0	9.00	8,910.00
0065	F 208605	2" PLASTIC PIPE (CLASS 315) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	956.0	21.70	20,745.20
0066	208649	QUICK COUPLING VALVE	EA	6.0	460.00	2,760.00
0067	208683	BALL VALVE	EA	4.0	550.00	2,200.00
0068	F 208690	PVC PIPE CONDUIT (SLEEVE)	LF	448.0	29.00	12,992.00
0069	210110	IMPORTED TOPSOIL (CY)	CY	22.0	410.00	9,020.00
0070	210120	DUFF (SQFT)	SQFT	546,000.0	0.05	27,300.00
0071	210430	HYDROSEED	SQFT	546,000.0	0.16	87,360.00
0072	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	4,840.0	210.00	1,016,400.00
0073	374207	CRACK TREATMENT	LNMI	6.0	6,895.00	41,370.00
0074	390100	PRIME COAT	TON	110.0	300.00	33,000.00
0075	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	7,330.0	315.00	2,308,950.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0076	390137	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)	TON	4,840.0	250.00	1,210,000.00
0077	394073	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE A)	LF	310.0	27.50	8,525.00
0078	394090	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQYD	30.0	110.00	3,300.00
0079	397005	TACK COAT	TON	43.0	300.00	12,900.00
0080	398100	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	700.0	10.00	7,000.00
0081	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	15,300.0	13.00	198,900.00
0082	398300	REMOVE BASE AND SURFACING	CY	1,330.0	50.00	66,500.00
0083	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	0.00	0.00
0084	014841	SEDIMENTARY SEATWALL	LF	860.0	450.00	387,000.00
0085	665022	24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.064" THICK)	LF	290.0	55.46	16,083.40
0086	705015	24" STEEL FLARED END SECTION	EA	8.0	765.00	6,120.00
0087	710132	REMOVE CULVERT (LF)	LF	210.0	65.00	13,650.00
0088	710166	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN	EA	2.0	1,100.00	2,200.00
0089	710167	REMOVE FLARED END SECTION (EA)	EA	8.0	300.00	2,400.00
0090	723050	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 T, CLASS V, METHOD B) (CY)	CY	46.0	435.00	20,010.00
0091	729011	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8)	SQYD	110.0	63.00	6,930.00
0092	730010	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB) (LF)	LF	2,190.0	92.00	201,480.00
0093	731509	MINOR CONCRETE (CONCRETE MOW STRIP)	CY	6.0	3,800.00	22,800.00
0094	731519	MINOR CONCRETE (STAMPED CONCRETE)	SQFT	7,070.0	32.00	226,240.00
0095	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	CY	930.0	1,000.00	930,000.00
0096	015222	MINOR CONCRETE (STAIR)	CY	30.0	1,000.00	30,000.00
0097	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP)	CY	15.0	1,000.00	15,000.00
0098	731710	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB (LF)	LF	1,570.0	10.00	15,700.00
0099	731780	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK (SQYD)	SQYD	1,820.0	38.00	69,160.00
0100	760010	DESTROY WELL	EA	1.0	45,520.00	45,520.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0101	760011	WELL DEVELOPMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	88,400.00	88,400.00
0102	760012	TESTING WELL	HR	1.0	3,180.00	3,180.00
0103	760021	DRILL PILOT HOLE	LF	1,100.0	215.27	236,797.00
0104	760022	REAMING WATER WELL	LF	1,050.0	206.30	216,615.00
0105	760025	CONDUCTOR CASING	LF	50.0	1,384.00	69,200.00
0106	760030	BLANK WELL CASING	LF	1,000.0	177.60	177,600.00
0107	760035	WELL SCREEN	LF	100.0	770.40	77,040.00
0108	046737	WELL INVESTIGATION	LF	1,100.0	80.36	88,396.00
0109	046738	WATER WELL EQUIPMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	145,720.00	145,720.00
0110	014189	WELL DISINFECTION (LF)	LF	1,100.0	21.53	23,683.00
0111	014190	WELL QUALITY TESTING	LS	LUMP SUM	11,849.00	11,849.00
0112	760090	MOBILIZATION, DEMOBILIZATION, AND FINAL CLEANUP	LS	LUMP SUM	4,500,000.00	4,500,000.00
0113	780500	PARKING BUMPER (PRECAST CONCRETE)	EA	80.0	150.00	12,000.00
0114	800100	TEMPORARY FENCE	LF	4,290.0	16.50	70,785.00
0115	800360	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-6)	LF	6,850.0	30.00	205,500.00
0116	800365	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-6, SLATTED)	LF	360.0	140.00	50,400.00
0117	037791	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-8, SLATTED)	LF	220.0	215.00	47,300.00
0118	802504	4' CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-6, SLATTED)	EA	6.0	2,200.00	13,200.00
0119	802520	6' CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-6)	EA	9.0	1,800.00	16,200.00
0120	802901	4' CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-8)	EA	4.0	2,500.00	10,000.00
0121	803040	REMOVE FENCE (TYPE WM)	LF	180.0	18.00	3,240.00
0122	803050	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	4,620.0	8.50	39,270.00
0123	803060	REMOVE GATE	EA	7.0	675.00	4,725.00
0124	015221	REMOVE DESERT TORTOISE FENCE	LF	4,620.0	8.00	36,960.00
0125	803210	TEMPORARY DESERT TORTOISE FENCE	LF	4,870.0	18.00	87,660.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0126	803220	DESERT TORTOISE FENCE	LF	4,620.0	22.00	101,640.00
0127	810170	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)	EA	74.0	40.00	2,960.00
0128	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	200.0	10.00	2,000.00
0129	820270	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN (WOOD POST)	EA	9.0	300.00	2,700.00
0130	014888	RELOCATE MONUMENT SIGN	EA	2.0	2,500.00	5,000.00
0131	820750	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	43.0	9.30	399.90
0132	820760	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	180.0	9.30	1,674.00
0133	820790	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-FRAMED)	SQFT	60.0	22.50	1,350.00
0134	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	18.0	475.00	8,550.00
0135	820850	ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST	EA	2.0	1,150.00	2,300.00
0136	F 833088	TUBULAR HANDRAILING	LF	48.0	365.00	17,520.00
0137	839775	REMOVE CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE K)	LF	1,460.0	35.00	51,100.00
0138	840516	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	SQFT	1,100.0	20.00	22,000.00
0139	840666	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING (2-COAT)	SQFT	160.0	9.00	1,440.00
0140	846007	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	12,700.0	2.00	25,400.00
0141	846009	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	620.0	2.50	1,550.00
0142	846013	12" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	2,160.0	3.50	7,560.00
0143	846051	12" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT)	STA	9.0	750.00	6,750.00
0144	872001	TEMPORARY LIGHTING SYSTEMS	LS	LUMP SUM	688,000.00	688,000.00
0145	014844	3/4" FROST PROOF YARD HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	EA	2.0	25,000.00	50,000.00
0146	014845	PRECAST CONCRETE TRASH RECEPTACLE	EA	13.0	1,800.00	23,400.00
0147	014846	PRECAST CONCRETE PICNIC TABLE AND BENCHES	EA	17.0	5,000.00	85,000.00
0148	014847	PRECAST CONCRETE BENCHES	EA	22.0	2,250.00	49,500.00
0149	994650	BUILDING WORK	LS	LUMP SUM	22,306,897.00	22,306,897.00
0150	014848	PRECAST CONCRETE URN	EA	11.0	1,400.00	15,400.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0151	731508	MINOR CONCRETE (EXPOSED AGGREGATE CONCRETE)	SQFT	48,600.0	2.00	97,200.00
Bid Amount:						\$45,454,108.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Second		
Item	Bid	Amount
0001	2,500.00	2,500.00
0002	60,000.00	60,000.00
0003	6,550.00	2,489,000.00
0004	6,000.00	48,000.00
0005	200.00	4,000.00
0006	175,000.00	175,000.00
0007	27,000.00	27,000.00
0008	318,400.00	318,400.00
0009	1,850.00	37,000.00
0010	1,400.00	8,400.00
0011	17.50	5,600.00
0012	3.50	34,825.00
0013	110.00	14,300.00
0014	1,400.00	11,200.00
0015	150.00	3,000.00
0016	10.00	920.00
0017	29.00	155,150.00
0018	17,400.00	104,400.00
0019	7,700.00	100,100.00
0020	45,000.00	45,000.00
0021	8,100.00	8,100.00
0022	2,000.00	8,000.00
0023	6,400.00	12,800.00
0024	0.19	13,300.00
0025	10.60	31,800.00
0026	5.00	32,500.00
0027	34.00	34,000.00
0028	14,100.00	28,200.00
0029	40,800.00	40,800.00
0030	5,500.00	5,500.00
0031	4,550.00	4,550.00
0032	2.15	2,687.50
0033	100,000.00	100,000.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Second		
Item	Bid	Amount
0034	380,000.00	380,000.00
0035	100,000.00	100,000.00
0036	70.00	350,000.00
0037	100.00	34,000.00
0038	18.00	7,920.00
0039	50.00	870,000.00
0040	780.00	132,600.00
0041	40.00	202,400.00
0042	170,200.00	170,200.00
0043	270.00	378.00
0044	1.00	71.00
0045	475.00	22,800.00
0046	31.00	10,230.00
0047	175.00	5,600.00
0048	50,500.00	50,500.00
0049	4.00	257,600.00
0050	2.90	133,690.00
0051	16,000.00	512,000.00
0052	26,195.00	26,195.00
0053	1,615.00	16,150.00
0054	2,950.00	11,800.00
0055	5,750.00	11,500.00
0056	100.00	3,000.00
0057	5,550.00	11,100.00
0058	6,550.00	13,100.00
0059	5,100.00	10,200.00
0060	60.00	36,000.00
0061	1,500.00	3,000.00
0062	7.25	38,947.00
0063	8.75	11,532.50
0064	6.85	6,781.50
0065	14.00	13,384.00
0066	1,550.00	9,300.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Second		
Item	Bid	Amount
0067	1,650.00	6,600.00
0068	50.00	22,400.00
0069	205.00	4,510.00
0070	0.33	180,180.00
0071	0.22	120,120.00
0072	125.00	605,000.00
0073	11,500.00	69,000.00
0074	1,400.00	154,000.00
0075	195.00	1,429,350.00
0076	235.00	1,137,400.00
0077	44.00	13,640.00
0078	125.00	3,750.00
0079	1,325.00	56,975.00
0080	1.60	1,120.00
0081	7.30	111,690.00
0082	127.00	168,910.00
0083	0.00	0.00
0084	1,160.00	997,600.00
0085	360.00	104,400.00
0086	2,600.00	20,800.00
0087	135.00	28,350.00
0088	1,800.00	3,600.00
0089	930.00	7,440.00
0090	455.00	20,930.00
0091	13.40	1,474.00
0092	105.00	229,950.00
0093	10,800.00	64,800.00
0094	45.00	318,150.00
0095	1,830.00	1,701,900.00
0096	6,000.00	180,000.00
0097	3,775.00	56,625.00
0098	8.25	12,952.50
0099	26.60	48,412.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Second		
Item	Bid	Amount
0100	68,000.00	68,000.00
0101	29,900.00	29,900.00
0102	16,300.00	16,300.00
0103	544.00	598,400.00
0104	653.00	685,650.00
0105	245.00	12,250.00
0106	217.00	217,000.00
0107	27.00	2,700.00
0108	10.80	11,880.00
0109	48,900.00	48,900.00
0110	16.30	17,930.00
0111	10,885.00	10,885.00
0112	4,150,000.00	4,150,000.00
0113	175.00	14,000.00
0114	17.50	75,075.00
0115	32.50	222,625.00
0116	151.50	54,540.00
0117	233.00	51,260.00
0118	2,386.00	14,316.00
0119	1,950.00	17,550.00
0120	2,700.00	10,800.00
0121	19.00	3,420.00
0122	11.25	51,975.00
0123	425.00	2,975.00
0124	4.50	20,790.00
0125	21.50	104,705.00
0126	23.50	108,570.00
0127	33.50	2,479.00
0128	11.65	2,330.00
0129	800.00	7,200.00
0130	2,650.00	5,300.00
0131	9.50	408.50
0132	9.50	1,710.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Second		
Item	Bid	Amount
0133	23.00	1,380.00
0134	490.00	8,820.00
0135	1,180.00	2,360.00
0136	395.00	18,960.00
0137	14.00	20,440.00
0138	23.30	25,630.00
0139	10.50	1,680.00
0140	2.30	29,210.00
0141	2.95	1,829.00
0142	4.00	8,640.00
0143	2,050.00	18,450.00
0144	1,058,000.00	1,058,000.00
0145	23,000.00	46,000.00
0146	2,025.00	26,325.00
0147	2,575.00	43,775.00
0148	1,560.00	34,320.00
0149	22,990,000.00	22,990,000.00
0150	1,600.00	17,600.00
0151	3.15	153,090.00

Bid Amount: \$46,458,372.50

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000000213	CALIFORNIA GRINDING SPECIALTIES INC DBA AUSTIN BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	ITEM 73 (100%)
	CINDY TRUMP INC LINDYS COLD PLANING LA HABRA CA	754500	ITEM 81 (5.9%)
	CINDY TRUMP INC LINDYS COLD PLANING LA HABRA CA	754500	ITEM 82 (17.6%)
	CINDY TRUMP INC LINDYS COLD PLANING LA HABRA CA	754500	COLD PLANE AC CUT & LOAD
	CINDY TRUMP INC LINDYS COLD PLANING LA HABRA CA	754500	REMOVE BASE & SURFACING CUT & LOAD
	CAL STRIPE INC COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 1 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE INC COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 11 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE INC COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 16 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE INC COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 113 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE INC COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 128 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE INC COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 1

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000000213	CAL STRIPE INC COLTON CA	685387	ITEMS 11-12
	CAL STRIPE INC COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 16
	CAL STRIPE INC COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 113
	CAL STRIPE INC COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 128
	CAL STRIPE INC COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 138 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE INC COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 112 (0.4%)
	CAL STRIPE INC COLTON CA	685387	ITEMS 138-142
	CAL STRIPE INC COLTON CA	685387	SUBCONTRACTOR MOBILIZATION
	DIVERSCAPE INC DBA DBA DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 40 (100%)
	DIVERSCAPE INC DBA DBA DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 43 (100%)
	DIVERSCAPE INC DBA DBA DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 52 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000000213	DIVERSCAPE INC DBA DBA DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEMS 40-41
	DIVERSCAPE INC DBA DBA DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEMS 43-50
	DIVERSCAPE INC DBA DBA DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEMS 52-69
	AZ CONSTRUCTION INC DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY CITY OF INDUSTRY CA	996577	ITEM 114 (100%)
	AZ CONSTRUCTION INC DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY CITY OF INDUSTRY CA	996577	ITEM 136 (100%)
	AZ CONSTRUCTION INC DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY CITY OF INDUSTRY CA	996577	ITEM 112 (0.6%)
	AZ CONSTRUCTION INC DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY CITY OF INDUSTRY CA	996577	ITEMS 114-126
	AZ CONSTRUCTION INC DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY CITY OF INDUSTRY CA	996577	ITEM 136
	AZ CONSTRUCTION INC DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY CITY OF INDUSTRY CA	996577	SUBCONTRACTOR MOBILIZATION
	QUALITY HYDROSEEDING AND RESTORATION RAMONA CA	473694	ITEM 23 (100%)
	QUALITY HYDROSEEDING AND RESTORATION RAMONA CA	473694	ITEM 24 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000000213	QUALITY HYDROSEEDING AND RESTORATION RAMONA CA	473694	ITEM 71 (100%)
	WATER WELL SERVICE INC DBA INDEPENDENT WELL APPLE VALLEY CA	920385	ITEM 100 (100%)
	WATER WELL SERVICE INC DBA INDEPENDENT WELL APPLE VALLEY CA	920385	ITEMS 100-111
	CMC TRAFFIC CONTROL SPECIALISTS LLC SAN FRANCISCO CA	792059	ITEM 8 (38.8%)
	CMC TRAFFIC CONTROL SPECIALISTS LLC SAN FRANCISCO CA	792059	SET/REMOVE LANE CLOSURES
	ZETH ENGINEERING AND CONSTRUCTION VICTORVILLE CA	844700	ITEM 149 (8.7%)
	ZETH ENGINEERING AND CONSTRUCTION VICTORVILLE CA	844700	FURNISH AND INSTALL BUILDING STEEL
	H. WAYNE LEWIS, INC. DBA AMBER STEEL COMPANY RIALTO CA	268566	ITEM 42 (2.9%)
	H. WAYNE LEWIS, INC. DBA AMBER STEEL COMPANY RIALTO CA	268566	ITEM 149 (1.9%)
	H. WAYNE LEWIS, INC. DBA AMBER STEEL COMPANY RIALTO CA	268566	FURNISH & INSTALL MONUMENT SIGN REBAR
	H. WAYNE LEWIS, INC. DBA AMBER STEEL COMPANY RIALTO CA	268566	FURNISH & INSTALL BUILDING REBAR

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000000213	CONTINENTAL MARBLE AND TILE COMPANY CORONA CA	394	ITEM 149 (2.2%)
	CONTINENTAL MARBLE AND TILE COMPANY CORONA CA	394	FURNISH & INSTALL CERAMIC QUARRY TILE
	CIVIL ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTION INC PETALUMA CA	1085719	ITEM 144 (100%)
	CIVIL ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTION INC PETALUMA CA	1085719	ITEM 149 (24.9%)
	CIVIL ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTION INC PETALUMA CA	1085719	BUILDING ELECTRICAL
	MASONRY CONCEPTS INC SANTA FE SPRINGS CA	453799	ITEM 149 (10.9%)
	MASONRY CONCEPTS INC SANTA FE SPRINGS CA	453799	BUILDING MASONRY
	FACILITY BUILDERS & ERECTORS INC ANAHEIM CA	670072	ITEM 149 (3.9%)
	FACILITY BUILDERS & ERECTORS INC ANAHEIM CA	670072	BUILDING ROOFING
	ACCO ENGINEERED SYSTEMS INC DBA ACCO PASADENA CA	120696	ITEM 149 (6.8%)
	ACCO ENGINEERED SYSTEMS INC DBA ACCO PASADENA CA	120696	BUILDING PLUMBING

08-1K4904
08-SBD-40-R105.1/R105.9
2/1/2024

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
-----------	------------------	----------------	--

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000020938	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 114 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEMS 114-126,136
	CALIAGUA ANAHEIM CA	359728	ITEM 101 (100%)
	CALIAGUA ANAHEIM CA	359728	ITEM 149 (P) (19%)
	CALIAGUA ANAHEIM CA	359728	ITEMS 101-111
	CALIAGUA ANAHEIM CA	359728	MECHANICAL
	KEMP BROS CONSTRUCTION SANTA FE SPRINGS CA	149816	ITEM 149 (P) (40%)
	KEMP BROS CONSTRUCTION SANTA FE SPRINGS CA	149816	BUILDING STRUCTURE
	SAFETY NETWORK FRESNO CA	787285	ITEM 7 (100%)
	SAFETY NETWORK FRESNO CA	787285	ITEM 8 (P) (72%)
	SAFETY NETWORK FRESNO CA	787285	ITEM 9 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000020938	SAFETY NETWORK FRESNO CA	787285	ITEMS 7,10,13,14,15,18,19,129,131,132,133,134,135
	SAFETY NETWORK FRESNO CA	787285	TRAFFIC CONTROL DAILY CLOSURES
	SAFETY NETWORK FRESNO CA	787285	IMPACT ATTENUATOR
	COMET ELECTRIC CHATSWORTH CA	681827	ITEM 144 (100%)
	COMET ELECTRIC CHATSWORTH CA	681827	ITEM 149(P) (4.5%)
	COMET ELECTRIC CHATSWORTH CA	681827	ELECTRICAL FOR BUILDING